SMRT1
Single Phase Relay Test System
n	 Small, rugged, lightweight and powerful
n	 Operate with or without a computer
n	 Intuitive manual operation with Smart
Touch View Interface
n	 High current, high power
(75 Amps/400 VA rms)

Ethernet (2)
Bluetooth (optional)
Ordering Information
Model SMRT1 -
 Voltage/Current Modules
Default = 1 for a SMRT1 unit
Smart Touch View Interface Option
1 = With STVI-2
0 = Without
Common Returns Option
F = Floating Ungrounded Common Return
C = CE Mark, Floating Return
Bluetooth Option
1 = With Bluetooth
0 = Without
Test Leads Option
1 = With Leads
0 = Without Leads
Enclosure Options
S = Standard field enclosure
R = Rack-mount Option.
Unit comes with hardware for rack
mount in 19 in rack
IEC61850 Option
1 = With IEC 61850 GOOSE
0 = Without
Power Cord Option
A = North American Power Cord
I  = International Power Cord
E = Continental Europe Power Cord
U = United Kingdom Power Cord
Reserved for Future Use
1 0 N
Style Number Identification
6
SMRT1
Single Phase Relay Test System
Description of Software Options
Included Software Part Number
AVTS Basic  with STVI Application CD 81302
Software Options
AVTS Basic  with IEC 61850 Megger GOOSE Configurator, and STVI Application CD 1002-103
AVTS Advanced with STVI Application CD 81570
AVTS Advanced Test with IEC 61850 Megger GOOSE Configurator, and STVI Application CD 1002-106
AVTS Professional with STVI Application CD 81571
AVTS Professional Test with IEC 61850 Megger GOOSE Configurator, and STVI Application CD 1002-102
Descriptions of Hardware Options
Voltage/Current Module: The SMRT1 by default the first digit
will always be 1.
Future: 0, Reserved for future use.
Base Unit Options: SMRT1 does not have any Base Unit options.
By default this digit is N for None.
Smart Touch View Interface Option: Enter the number 1
for the unit to come with the STVI, or enter the number 0 for
without.
Common Returns Option: The SMRT1 unit has only one option,
at this time, for the return terminals associated with each output
channel. It is F for floating returns. C is for CE Mark units with
floating returns.
Bluetooth Option: For customers who wish to have a wireless
control of the SMRT unit, enter the number 1 for the unit to
come with the Bluetooth option installed. Enter 0 for without.
Power Cord Option: Customers can choose which type of
power cord they want the unit to come with.
•	 A Option – NEMA 5-15 to IEC 60320 C13 connectors,
UL & CSA approved for countries with NEMA outlets.
•	 I Option - International color coded wires (light blue, brown
and green with yellow stripe) insulation jacket stripped ready
for male connector with IEC 60320 C13 connector.
CE marked.
•	 E Option - CEE 7/7 “Schuko” plug to IEC 60320 C13
connector is CE marked.
•	 U Option - United Kingdom power cord with IEC 60321 C13